502554087 11/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599716

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		1			
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date		
HERFON MOULD PRODUCTION CO., LT			TD.	11/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	DONG-LIE LEE					
Street Address:	NO.15, NANBEI 4TH RD., DAJIA TOWN					
City:	TAICHUNG COUNTY					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	437					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 78		78660	002			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
Email: patent2007tw@mail2000.com.tw						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: DONG-LIE LEE						
Address Line 1: NO. 424, TA CHEE RD.,						
Address Line 4:			G, TAIWAN 401			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ETP0940US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DONG-LIE LEE	-		
Signature:			/DONG-LIE LEE/	_		

11/01/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031525 FRAME: 0521

source=Assignment#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agree	ement is applicable to an invention entitled
	ATIVE HANDLEBAR GRIP FOR BICYCLES OR THE LIKE
The PATE	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)
	oplication for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S Paten	Application Serial Nofiled
	No. 7,866,002 issued 12-22-2010
The PATE	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one)
	rights only
	Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U S lication identified above.
	GNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	assignor) HERFON MOULD PRODUCTION CO.,LTD.
,	i-3, Nanbei 4 th Rd., Dajia Town, Taichung County 437, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
TL. ACCU	CNEE(s) of all states at the state of the st
	GNEE(s) referred to in this agreement is: gnee) Dong-Lie Lee
(Address) No.15	, Nanbei 4 th Rd., Dajia Town, Taichung County 437, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	NORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$100) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successor.
	and exclusive right to the invention;
	al interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENI RIGHTS in the invention, al
	ations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
	nt to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.
As to all U	S Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests
	Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equa
	tht, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns
Further, the	ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to
the ASSIGNOR(s) res	pecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
continuation, substitut	e, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent	to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or
testrable to aid said A	SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(1)(Signature of sole o	first assignor) Dong - Lie Lee Date 11/01/2013
	1/

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

PATENT REEL: 031525 FRAME: 0522